
Vermont Fire Academy
2023/2024 Firefighter I/II - Ludlow, Vt.

Date Day Chapter Topic Additional Tasking PPE/SCBA Notes
11-Sep Monday Orientation
14-Sep Thursday 1 Intro to FF Service and Safety
18-Sep Monday 5 PPE & SCBA Donning & Doffing Baseline Y/Y
21-Sep Thursday 9 Forcible Entry Windows & Through-The-Lock Prop Y/N
25-Sep Monday 13 Hose Ops & Streams N/N
28-Sep Thursday 8 Ladders Inspections and Carries Y/N
30-Sep Saturday Skills Day Hose Handling, F.E. - Door Props, Ladder Throws Y/N VFA
2-Oct Monday 4 Fire Dynamics Donning & Doffing Y/Y
5-Oct Thursday 4 Fire Dynamics Donning & Doffing

12-Oct Thursday 11 Ventilation Y/Y
14-Oct Saturday Skills Day Saw Ops, Ventilation, Ladders - Rescues & Roof Y/Y VFA
16-Oct Monday Wildland Fire Attack
19-Oct Thursday 12 Fire Hose Hose Loads & Rolls Practical Gloves/Helmet

21-Oct Saturday Wildland Fire Attack - Practical Y/N
23-Oct Monday 10 Search & Rescue
26-Oct Thursday 10 Search & Rescue
28-Oct Saturday Skills Day Search & Rescue, Draeger, Entrapenator, Wall Breach Y/Y VFA
30-Oct Monday 3 Building Construction
2-Nov Thursday 3 Building Construction
6-Nov Monday 6 &14 Extinguishers & Fire Suppression
9-Nov Thursday 14 Fire Suppression

12-Nov Sunday Live Fire - Car & Dumpster -Extinguisher Practical Y/Y VFA
16-Nov Thursday 15 Salvage & Overhaul Salvage Practicals Gloves/Helmet

27-Nov Monday Skills Day Building Fire Skills Y/Y VFA
30-Nov Thursday Make-Up
3-Dec Sunday Live Fire - Building Fires Y/Y VFA
7-Dec Thursday 7 Ropes & Knots Ropes & Knots Practical N/N

11-Dec Monday Hazmat
14-Dec Thursday Hazmat
18-Dec Monday Hazmat
21-Dec Thursday Hazmat
4-Jan Thursday Hazmat
8-Jan Monday Hazmat

11-Jan Thursday Hazmat

Draft 06/26/23

TENTATIVE



Vermont Fire Academy
2023/2024 Firefighter I/II - Ludlow, Vt.

Date Day Chapter Topic Additional Tasking PPE/SCBA Notes
13-Jan Saturday Hazmat - Practical
15-Jan Monday Hazmat - Testing
18-Jan Thursday Hazmat - Testing
22-Jan Monday 2 Communications/ICS 100 ICS 100 CERTIFICATE DUE
27-Jan Saturday First Aid & CPR
29-Jan Monday Make-Up/Review
3-Feb Saturday FFI Testing Y/Y VFA
8-Feb Thursday FFI Skills Review Y/Y VFA

11-Feb Sunday FFI Skills Review Y/Y VFA
15-Feb Thursday ICS 200 ICS200 CERTIFICATE DUECommand Scenarios
19-Feb Monday 16 Building Materials & Structural Collapse
22-Feb Thursday 19 Incident Operations
26-Feb Monday 19 Incident Operations Command Scenarios
4-Mar Monday 17 Vehicle Extrication Tool Lab?
9-Mar Saturday Vehicle Extrication - Practical Y/N VFA

11-Mar Monday 20 Fire Determination; Cause & Origin
14-Mar Thursday 21 Maintenance & Testing Generator & Hose Testing Practical Gloves/Helmet

18-Mar Monday 17 Technical Rescue Tool Identification Practical
25-Mar Monday 18 Foam Equipment Identification
30-Mar Saturday Live Fire - Propane & Foam Command Scenarios Y/Y VFA

1-Apr Monday 22 Community Risk Reduction
4-Apr Thursday 22 Community Risk Reduction
8-Apr Monday Community Risk Reduction - Practical

11-Apr Thursday Community Risk Reduction - Practical
15-Apr Monday Coordinated Fire Attack
20-Apr Saturday Live Fire - Building Fires Y/Y VFA
22-Apr Monday Test Review
25-Apr Thursday Test Review
27-Apr Saturday FFII Testing Y/Y VFA

Site TBD
To Be Held at VFA

Weekday Class Begins at 18:00
Weekend Class Begins at 08:00

Draft 06/26/23

TENTATIVEThis date might move to 4/28




